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WATERCRAFT DOLLY
USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only

represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools
with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover
all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully

when you are placing an order with us if you are actually Saving
Half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

WATERCRAFT DOLLY

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

MODEL: RYT-1300

http://www.vevor.com/support


SAFE INSTRUCTIONS
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WARNING: Read and understand this manual before assembling,
installing, operating, or servicing this product. Failure to follow
these warnings and instructions can cause death, personal injury,
or damage to valuable property.

Assembly precautions
1. Assemble only according to these instructions. Improper assembly can
create hazards.
2. Weight capacity and other product capabilities apply to properly and
completely assembled products only.

Use precautions
TO PREVENT SERIOUS INJURYAND DEATH FROM TIPPING:
1. DO NOT SIT, STAND OR CLIMB ON THIS ITEM.
2. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or near this item.
3. Do not lift while loaded.
4. Use as intended only.
5. Inspect before every use; do not use if parts are loose or damaged.
6. Do not pull a watercraft dolly with any motor vehicle.
7. Do not transport people in this watercraft dolly.
8. Do not exceed the load capacity. Otherwise, it could cause a
componentfailure or severe injury.

SAVE THIS MANUAL

CAUTION: Carefully read instructions and procedures for safe
operations.



PRODUCT INTRODUCTION
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RYT-1300Model

SPEC

1300 Ibs/590kgMaximum Load Capacity

IronMaterial

4 inchWheel diameter

1200*720**515mmProduct size

WhiteColor

PARTS LIST
NO. Qty Part Name
1 2 Bottom bar
2 2 Tie rods
3 2 Wheel connecting bar
4 2 4" Universal Wheel(With locking)
5 2 4" Universal Wheel
6 2 Large square tube
7 8 Triangular sheet metal fixings
8 4 Bending parts
9 8 M10*90 Bolts
10 8 M10*55 Bolts
11 20 M10 Washer
12 20 M10 Nut
13 4 M10*20 Bolts
14 8 M8*55 Bolts
15 8 M8*20 Bolts
16 16 M8 Washer
17 16 M8 Nut
18 2 Wrench



PRODUCT DIAGRAM
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
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Step1
Remove the bottom bar and
wheel attachment bar.

Step2
Align the holes.

Step3
Insert one triangular sheet metal
fixing between the two bars and
the other triangular sheet metal
fixing on the outside, aligning
their holes.



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
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M10

Step4
Bolt them together.

M10*90

Step5
The other three sides
operate similarly.

Step6
Insert each end of the tie rod between the
two triangular sheet metal pieces.



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
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Step7
Bolt them together.

M10*55

M10

Step8

The other three sides operate similarly.

Step9
Install the wheels.

M8

M8 M8

M8*55
M8*20

M8*20



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
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Step10
Note that the same type of wheel should be installed on the same side.

4" Universal Wheel(With locking) 4" Universal Wheel

Step11
Installation of triangular sheet metal parts.

M10

M10*55

Step12

The other three sides
operate similarly.



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
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Step13
Installation of large square tubes.

M10*20

M10

Step14

Same operation on the other side.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS:SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Imported to USA:Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC

REPUK
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CHARIOT  POUR  EMBARCATIONS  MARINES

MANUEL  D'UTILISATION

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  
électronique  www.vevor.com/support

« Économisez  la  moitié »,  « Moitié  prix »  ou  toute  autre  expression  similaire  utilisée  par  
nous  ne  représente  qu'une  estimation  des  économies  que  vous  pourriez  réaliser  en  achetant  

certains  outils  chez  nous  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques  et  ne  couvre  pas  nécessairement  toutes  
les  catégories  d'outils  que  nous  proposons.  Nous  vous  rappelons  de  bien  vouloir  vérifier  

soigneusement  lorsque  vous  passez  une  commande  chez  nous  si  vous  
économisez  réellement  la  moitié  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques.

Nous  continuons  à  nous  engager  à  vous  fournir  des  outils  à  des  prix  compétitifs.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODÈLE :  RYT­1300

Il  s'agit  de  la  notice  d'utilisation  d'origine.  Veuillez  lire  attentivement  toutes  les  
instructions  du  manuel  avant  de  l'utiliser.  VEVOR  se  réserve  le  droit  d'interpréter  
clairement  notre  manuel  d'utilisation.  L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  
que  vous  avez  reçu.  Veuillez  nous  excuser,  nous  ne  vous  informerons  plus  en  cas  de  
mise  à  jour  technologique  ou  logicielle  de  notre  produit.

­  1  ­

BESOIN  D'AIDE?  CONTACTEZ­NOUS!

CHARIOT  POUR  EMBARCATIONS  MARINES

Vous  avez  des  questions  sur  nos  produits ?  Vous  avez  besoin  d'assistance  technique ?  N'hésitez  pas  à  nous  

contacter :  Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  

électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

http://www.vevor.com/support


CONSERVER  CE  MANUEL

­  2  ­

Précautions  d'emploi

produits  entièrement  assemblés  uniquement.

7.  Ne  transportez  pas  de  personnes  sur  ce  chariot  pour  embarcation.

AVERTISSEMENT :  Lisez  et  comprenez  ce  manuel  avant  l'assemblage,

POUR  ÉVITER  LES  BLESSURES  GRAVES  ET  LA  MORT  RÉSULTANT  DU  BASCULEMENT :

8.  Ne  dépassez  pas  la  capacité  de  charge.  Dans  le  cas  contraire,  cela  pourrait  provoquer  une

défaillance  d'un  composant  ou  blessure  grave.

créer  des  dangers.

5.  Inspectez  avant  chaque  utilisation ;  ne  pas  utiliser  si  des  pièces  sont  desserrées  ou  endommagées.

2.  La  capacité  de  poids  et  les  autres  capacités  du  produit  s'appliquent  correctement  et

6.  Ne  tirez  pas  le  chariot  d'une  embarcation  avec  un  véhicule  à  moteur.

3.  Ne  pas  soulever  pendant  la  charge.

opérations.

Précautions  de  montage

1.  Assemblez  uniquement  selon  ces  instructions.  Un  assemblage  incorrect  peut

l'installation,  l'utilisation  ou  l'entretien  de  ce  produit.  Le  non­respect  de  ces  consignes

1.  NE  PAS  S'ASSEOIR,  SE  TENIR  DEBOUT  OU  MONTER  SUR  CET  ARTICLE.

4.  Utiliser  uniquement  comme  prévu.

ces  avertissements  et  instructions  peuvent  entraîner  la  mort,  des  blessures  corporelles  ou  des  

dommages  à  des  biens  de  valeur.

2.  Ce  produit  n'est  pas  un  jouet.  Ne  laissez  pas  les  enfants  jouer  avec  ou  à  proximité  de  cet  article.

ATTENTION :  Lisez  attentivement  les  instructions  et  les  procédures  pour  une  utilisation  en  toute  sécurité.

CONSIGNES  DE  SÉCURITÉ

Machine Translated by Google



1  300  lb/590  kg

9

8

RYT­1300

17

Grand  tube  carré

20

Roue  universelle  4"  (avec  blocage)

Capacité  de  charge  maximale

15

Couleur

6

Boulons  M10*2013

Ils  produiront

Boulons  M10*55

Rondelle  M10

3

12

Barre  inférieure

4  pouces

16

Pièces  pliées

Fer

1

10

Écrou  M8

Boulons  M8*20

Roue  universelle  4"

Boulons  M8*55

Blanc

7

16

Matériel

20

Barre  de  connexion  de  roue

Modèle

14

1200*720**515mm

5

Écrou  M10

Taille  du  produit

4

16

Boulons  M10*90

Diamètre  de  la  roue

2

11

Clé

Rondelle  M8

18

Fixations  triangulaires  pour  tôles

2

8

2

4

2

2

2

2

4

8

8

8

2

8

SPÉCIFICATION

Nom  de  la  pièce

PRÉSENTATION  DU  PRODUIT

LISTE  DES  PIÈCES

NON. Quantité

­  3  ­
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78

4

6

1

17

2

7

4

7

2

7

7

6

7

8

8

3
5

3

8

7

5

DIAGRAMME  DU  PRODUIT

­  4  ­
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Étape  2

Étape  3

Retirez  la  barre  inférieure  et  la  
barre  de  fixation  de  la  roue.

Étape  1

Alignez  les  trous.

Insérer  une  fixation  triangulaire  en  tôle  

entre  les  deux  barres  et  l'autre  fixation  

triangulaire  en  tôle  à  l'extérieur,  en  

alignant  leurs  trous.

INSTRUCTIONS  D'INSTALLATION

­  5  ­

Machine Translated by Google



M10*90

M10

Les  trois  autres  côtés

Étape  6

Étape  5

Étape  

4 :  Boulonnez­les  ensemble.

Insérez  chaque  extrémité  du  tirant  entre  les  deux  pièces  

de  tôle  triangulaires.

fonctionnent  de  manière  similaire.

INSTRUCTIONS  D'INSTALLATION

­  6  ­
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Les  trois  autres  parties  fonctionnent  de  manière  similaire.

Installer  les  roues.

Étape  8

Étape  7  

Boulonnez­les  ensemble.

Étape  9

M8

M8*55
M8*20

M10

M8

M8

M10*55

M8*20

INSTRUCTIONS  D'INSTALLATION

­  7  ­
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Étape  11

Étape  12

Notez  que  le  même  type  de  roue  doit  être  installé  du  même  côté.

Étape  10

Les  trois  autres  côtés

Pose  de  pièces  de  tôlerie  triangulaires.

fonctionnent  de  manière  similaire.

M10

Roue  universelle  4"Roue  universelle  4"  (avec  blocage)

M10*55

INSTRUCTIONS  D'INSTALLATION

­  8  ­
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Pose  de  tubes  carrés  de  grandes  dimensions.

Étape  14

Étape  13

Même  opération  de  l'autre  côté.

M10

M10*20

INSTRUCTIONS  D'INSTALLATION

­  9  ­
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REPRÉSENTANT  DE  LA  CE

REPRÉSENTANT  DU  ROYAUME­UNI

E­CrossStu  GmbH

Importé  aux  États­Unis :  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  
Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Francfort­sur­le­Main.

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Bureau  147,  Centurion  House,

Adresse : Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A­1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  
200000  CN.

2122  Australie
Importé  en  AUS :  SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREET,  ASTWOOD  NSW

Fabricant :  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITÉE.

Route  de  Londres,  Staines­upon­Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

­  10  ­

Machine Translated by Google



Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  

électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Wasserfahrzeug-Transportwagen

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  
www.vevor.com/support

„Sparen  Sie  die  Hälfte“,  „Halber  Preis“  oder  andere  ähnliche  Ausdrücke,  die  wir  verwenden,  
stellen  nur  eine  Schätzung  der  Ersparnis  dar,  die  Sie  beim  Kauf  bestimmter  Werkzeuge  bei  uns  

im  Vergleich  zu  den  großen  Topmarken  erzielen  können,  und  decken  nicht  unbedingt  alle  von  uns  
angebotenen  Werkzeugkategorien  ab.  Wir  möchten  Sie  freundlich  daran  erinnern,  bei  der  

Bestellung  bei  uns  sorgfältig  zu  prüfen,  ob  Sie  im  Vergleich  zu  den  großen  
Topmarken  tatsächlich  die  Hälfte  sparen.

Wir  sind  weiterhin  bestrebt,  Ihnen  Werkzeuge  zu  wettbewerbsfähigen  Preisen  anzubieten.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Brauchen  Sie  Hilfe?  Kontaktieren  Sie  uns!

-  1  -

MODELL:  RYT-1300

Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Anweisungen  sorgfältig  durch,  
bevor  Sie  das  Gerät  in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  eine  klare  Auslegung  unserer  
Bedienungsanleitung  vor.  Das  Erscheinungsbild  des  Produkts  richtet  sich  nach  
dem  Produkt,  das  Sie  erhalten  haben.  Bitte  verzeihen  Sie  uns,  dass  wir  Sie  nicht  erneut  
informieren,  wenn  es  Technologie-  oder  Software-Updates  für  unser  Produkt  gibt.

Haben  Sie  Fragen  zum  Produkt?  Benötigen  Sie  technischen  Support?  Bitte  kontaktieren  

Sie  uns:  Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-

Zertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

Wasserfahrzeug-Transportwagen

Machine Translated by Google

http://www.vevor.com/support


Installation,  Betrieb  oder  Wartung  dieses  Produkts.  Bei  Nichtbeachtung

1.  Setzen,  stellen  oder  klettern  Sie  nicht  auf  diesen  Gegenstand.

8.  Überschreiten  Sie  nicht  die  Tragfähigkeit.  Andernfalls  kann  es  zu  einem

Komponentenversagen  oder  schwere  Verletzungen.

Diese  Warnungen  und  Anweisungen  können  zum  Tod,  zu  Verletzungen  oder  zur  Beschädigung  

wertvollen  Eigentums  führen.

2.  Dieses  Produkt  ist  kein  Spielzeug.  Erlauben  Sie  Kindern  nicht,  mit  diesem  Produkt  zu  spielen  oder  sich  in  seiner  Nähe  aufzuhalten.

ACHTUNG:  Lesen  Sie  die  Anweisungen  und  Verfahren  sorgfältig  durch,  um  eine  sichere

3.  Nicht  unter  Last  heben.

Operationen.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen  bei  der  Montage

1.  Die  Montage  muss  gemäß  dieser  Anleitung  erfolgen.  Eine  unsachgemäße  Montage  kann

4.  Nur  bestimmungsgemäß  verwenden.

Gefahren  schaffen.

5.  Vor  jedem  Gebrauch  prüfen;  nicht  verwenden,  wenn  Teile  lose  oder  beschädigt  sind.

2.  Gewichtskapazität  und  andere  Produkteigenschaften  gelten  für  richtig  und

6.  Ziehen  Sie  den  Wasserfahrzeugwagen  nicht  mit  einem  Kraftfahrzeug.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen  treffen

Nur  komplett  montierte  Produkte.

7.  Transportieren  Sie  keine  Personen  mit  diesem  Wasserfahrzeug-Dolly.

WARNUNG:  Lesen  und  verstehen  Sie  dieses  Handbuch  vor  der  Montage,

UM  SCHWERE  VERLETZUNGEN  UND  TOD  DURCH  KIPPEN  ZU  VERMEIDEN:

-  2  -

BEWAHREN  SIE  DIESES  HANDBUCH  AUF

SICHERE  ANWEISUNGEN

Machine Translated by Google



Material

20

Eisen

1

10

Biegeteile

M8*20  Bolzen

M8  Mutter

M10*55  Schrauben

12

3

Untere  Leiste

4  Zoll

16

Maximale  Tragfähigkeit

Farbe

6

15

13

Sie  werden  produzieren

8

17

Großes  Vierkantrohr

RYT-1300

M10  Unterlegscheibe20

4-Zoll-Universalrad  (mit  Feststeller)

M10*20  Schrauben

M8  Unterlegscheibe

18

Dreieckige  Blechbefestigungen

1300  Pfund/590  kg

9

4

Produktgröße

16

M10*90  Schrauben

Raddurchmesser

2

11

Schlüssel

Radanschlussstange

Modell

1200*720**515  mm

5

14

M10  Mutter

4"  Universalrad

M8*55  Bolzen

Weiß

7

16

2

8

2

8

2

2

2

2

8

8

8

2

4

4

SPEZIFIKATION

Teilename

PRODUKTEINFÜHRUNG

TEILELISTE

NEIN. Menge

-  3  -
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8

3

17

8

7

3

5

7

7

6

7

8

5

2

7

4

7

2

78

4

6

1

PRODUKTDIAGRAMM
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Schritt2

Schritt3

Entfernen  Sie  die  untere  Stange  

und  die  Radbefestigungsstange.

Schritt1

Richten  Sie  die  Löcher  aus.

Setzen  Sie  einen  dreieckigen  

Blechbefestiger  zwischen  die  beiden  

Stangen  und  den  anderen  dreieckigen  

Blechbefestiger  außen  ein  und  richten  

Sie  dabei  ihre  Löcher  aus.

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG

-  5  -
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M10*90

M10

Schritt  5

Schritt6

Die  anderen  drei  Seiten

Schritt  

4:  Schrauben  Sie  sie  zusammen.

Stecken  Sie  die  Enden  der  Zugstange  jeweils  

zwischen  die  beiden  dreieckigen  Blechstücke.

ähnlich  funktionieren.

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG

-  6  -
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M8

M8*55
M8*20

M8*20

M10

M8

M8

M10*55

Die  anderen  drei  Seiten  operieren  ähnlich.

Montieren  Sie  die  Räder.

Schritt8

Schritt  

7:  Schrauben  Sie  sie  zusammen.

Schritt9

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG

-  7  -

Machine Translated by Google



M10

4"  Universalrad4-Zoll-Universalrad  (mit  Feststeller)

M10*55

Schritt  11

Schritt12

Beachten  Sie,  dass  der  gleiche  Radtyp  auf  der  gleichen  Seite  montiert  werden  muss.

Schritt  10

Die  anderen  drei  Seiten

Montage  von  Dreieckblechteilen.

ähnlich  funktionieren.

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG

-  8  -
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M10*20

M10

Montage  von  großen  Vierkantrohren.

Schritt14

Schritt13

Gleiche  Operation  auf  der  anderen  Seite.

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG

-  9  -
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Vertreter  der  EG

UK  REP
E-CrossStu  GmbH

Importiert  in  die  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  
Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.  

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Adresse:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  
Shanghai  200000  CN.

2122  Australien
Nach  Australien  importiert :SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW

Hersteller:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion  House,

London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

-  10  -
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Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

http://www.vevor.com/support


CARRELLO  PER  MOTO  D'ACQUA

MANUALE  D'USO

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  
elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

"Risparmia  la  metà",  "Metà  prezzo"  o  qualsiasi  altra  espressione  simile  da  noi  
utilizzata  rappresenta  solo  una  stima  del  risparmio  che  potresti  ottenere  acquistando  

determinati  utensili  con  noi  rispetto  ai  principali  marchi  principali  e  non  significa  
necessariamente  coprire  tutte  le  categorie  di  utensili  da  noi  offerti.  Ti  ricordiamo  

gentilmente  di  verificare  attentamente  quando  effettui  un  ordine  con  noi  
se  stai  effettivamente  risparmiando  la  metà  rispetto  ai  principali  marchi  principali.

Continuiamo  a  impegnarci  per  fornirvi  strumenti  a  prezzi  competitivi.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


HAI  BISOGNO  DI  AIUTO?  CONTATTACI!

-  1  -

Questa  è  l'istruzione  originale,  si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  
istruzioni  del  manuale  prima  di  utilizzare.  VEVOR  si  riserva  una  chiara  
interpretazione  del  nostro  manuale  utente.  L'aspetto  del  prodotto  sarà  
soggetto  al  prodotto  ricevuto.  Vi  preghiamo  di  perdonarci  se  non  vi  informeremo  di  
nuovo  se  ci  sono  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  sul  nostro  prodotto.

MODELLO:  RYT-1300

CARRELLO  PER  MOTO  D'ACQUA

Hai  domande  sul  prodotto?  Hai  bisogno  di  supporto  tecnico?  Non  esitare  a  contattarci:  

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

http://www.vevor.com/support


SALVA  QUESTO  MANUALE

-  2  -

Usare  precauzioni

solo  prodotti  completamente  assemblati.

7.  Non  trasportare  persone  su  questo  carrello  per  imbarcazioni.

ATTENZIONE:  leggere  e  comprendere  questo  manuale  prima  del  montaggio,

PER  PREVENIRE  LESIONI  GRAVI  E  MORTALI  DOVUTE  AL  RIBALTAMENTO:

8.  Non  superare  la  capacità  di  carico.  Altrimenti,  potrebbe  causare  un

guasto  di  un  componente  o  lesioni  gravi.

creare  pericoli.

5.  Ispezionare  prima  di  ogni  utilizzo;  non  utilizzare  se  alcune  parti  sono  allentate  o  danneggiate.

2.  La  capacità  di  peso  e  le  altre  capacità  del  prodotto  si  applicano  correttamente  e

6.  Non  trainare  un  carrello  per  imbarcazioni  con  un  veicolo  a  motore.

3.  Non  sollevare  oggetti  carichi.

operazioni.

Precauzioni  di  montaggio

1.  Montare  solo  secondo  queste  istruzioni.  Un  montaggio  improprio  può

l'installazione,  il  funzionamento  o  la  manutenzione  di  questo  prodotto.  La  mancata  osservanza

1.  NON  SEDERSI,  STARE  IN  PIEDI  O  SALIRE  SU  QUESTO  OGGETTO.

4.  Utilizzare  solo  come  previsto.

queste  avvertenze  e  istruzioni  possono  causare  morte,  lesioni  personali  o  danni  a  beni  di  

valore.

2.  Questo  prodotto  non  è  un  giocattolo.  Non  permettere  ai  bambini  di  giocare  con  o  vicino  a  questo  articolo.

ATTENZIONE:  leggere  attentamente  le  istruzioni  e  le  procedure  per  un  utilizzo  sicuro

ISTRUZIONI  DI  SICUREZZA

Machine Translated by Google



1

Bianco

7

10

Materiale

16

20

Ruota  universale  da  4"

Modello

14

1200*720**515mm

5

Bulloni  M8*55

Dado  M8

Barra  di  collegamento  ruota

16

Bulloni  M10*90

Diametro  della  ruota

2

11

Dimensioni  del  prodotto

4

Dado  M10

18

Fissaggi  per  lamiera  triangolari

Chiave

1300  libbre/590  kg

9

Rondella  M8

20

Ruota  universale  da  4"  (con  bloccaggio)

8

17

Tubo  quadrato  grande

RYT-1300

Bulloni  M10*2013

Produrranno

Capacità  di  carico  massima

15

Colore

6

Rondella  M10

4  pollici

Bulloni  M10*55

3

12

Barra  inferiore

16

Bulloni  M8*20

Parti  piegate

Ferro

2

8

2

4

2

2

2

2

4

8

2

8

8

8

SPECIFICHE

INTRODUZIONE  AL  PRODOTTO

Nome  della  parte

ELENCO  DELLE  PARTI

QuantitàNO.

-  3  -
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78

4

6

1

17

2

7

4

7

2

7

7

6

7

8

8

3
5

3

8

7

5

SCHEMA  DEL  PRODOTTO

-  4  -
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Passo  2

Passo  3

Rimuovere  la  barra  inferiore  e  la  

barra  di  fissaggio  della  ruota.

Passo  1

Allineare  i  fori.

Inserire  un  tassello  triangolare  in  lamiera  

tra  le  due  barre  e  l'altro  tassello  

triangolare  in  lamiera  all'esterno,  

allineandone  i  fori.

ISTRUZIONI  PER  L'INSTALLAZIONE

-  5  -
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M10*90

M10

Gli  altri  tre  lati

Passo  6

Passaggio  5

Fase  4:  

uniscili  con  i  bulloni.

Inserire  ciascuna  estremità  del  tirante  tra  i  due  pezzi  

triangolari  di  lamiera.

funzionano  in  modo  simile.

ISTRUZIONI  PER  L'INSTALLAZIONE

-  6  -
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M8

M8*55
M8*20

M8*20

M8

M8

M10

M10*55

Gli  altri  tre  lati  funzionano  in  modo  simile.

Installare  le  ruote.

Passo  8

Fase  7:  

uniscili  con  i  bulloni.

Passo  9

ISTRUZIONI  PER  L'INSTALLAZIONE

-  7  -
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M10

Ruota  universale  da  4"Ruota  universale  da  4"  (con  bloccaggio)

M10*55

Si  noti  che  lo  stesso  tipo  di  ruota  deve  essere  installato  sullo  stesso  lato.

Passo  12

Passaggio  11

Passaggio  10

Gli  altri  tre  lati

Installazione  di  parti  in  lamiera  triangolari.

funzionano  in  modo  simile.

ISTRUZIONI  PER  L'INSTALLAZIONE

-  8  -
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M10

M10*20

Installazione  di  tubi  quadrati  di  grandi  dimensioni.

Passo  14

Passo  13

Stessa  operazione  dall'altro  lato.

ISTRUZIONI  PER  L'INSTALLAZIONE

-  9  -
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Rappresentante  della  CE

RAPPRESENTANZA  DEL  REGNO  UNITO

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Importato  negli  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  
Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Francoforte  sul  Meno.

CONSULENZA  YH  LIMITATA.

Importato  in  AUS:SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW
2122  Australia

Indirizzo:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  
shanghai  200000  CN.

Produttore:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Ufficio  147,  Centurion  House,

Via  Roma,  101,  00186  Roma,  Italia

-  10  -
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Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

http://www.vevor.com/support


"Ahorre  la  mitad",  "mitad  de  precio"  o  cualquier  otra  expresión  similar  que  utilicemos  
solo  representa  una  estimación  del  ahorro  que  podría  obtener  al  comprar  ciertas  

herramientas  con  nosotros  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas  y  no  necesariamente  
significa  que  cubra  todas  las  categorías  de  herramientas  que  ofrecemos.  Le  recordamos  

que,  al  realizar  un  pedido  con  nosotros,  verifique  cuidadosamente  si  
realmente  está  ahorrando  la  mitad  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas.

Seguimos  comprometidos  a  brindarle  herramientas  a  precios  competitivos.

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

MANUAL  DEL  USUARIO

CARRETILLA  PARA  EMBARCACIONES

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales,  lea  atentamente  todas  las  
instrucciones  del  manual  antes  de  utilizar  el  producto.  VEVOR  se  reserva  una  
interpretación  clara  de  nuestro  manual  de  usuario.  La  apariencia  del  
producto  estará  sujeta  al  producto  que  recibió.  Perdónenos  por  no  informarle  
nuevamente  si  hay  actualizaciones  de  tecnología  o  software  en  nuestro  producto.

MODELO:  RYT­1300

­  1  ­

¿NECESITA  AYUDA?  ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

¿Tiene  preguntas  sobre  el  producto?  ¿Necesita  asistencia  técnica?  No  dude  en  ponerse  en  contacto  

con  nosotros:  Asistencia  técnica  y  certificado  de  garantía  

electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

CARRETILLA  PARA  EMBARCACIONES

Machine Translated by Google

http://www.vevor.com/support


GUARDE  ESTE  MANUAL

5.  Inspeccione  antes  de  cada  uso;  no  utilice  si  las  piezas  están  sueltas  o  dañadas.

1.  Realice  el  montaje  únicamente  de  acuerdo  con  estas  instrucciones.  Un  montaje  incorrecto  puede

4.  Utilícelo  únicamente  según  lo  previsto.

3.  No  levante  mientras  esté  cargado.

Precauciones  de  montaje

operaciones.

PRECAUCIÓN:  Lea  atentamente  las  instrucciones  y  los  procedimientos  para  un  uso  seguro.

Estas  advertencias  e  instrucciones  pueden  causar  la  muerte,  lesiones  personales  o  daños  a  

propiedades  valiosas.

2.  Este  producto  no  es  un  juguete.  No  permita  que  los  niños  jueguen  con  este  artículo  ni  cerca  de  él.

1.  NO  SE  SIENTA,  SE  PARE  NI  SE  SUBA  SOBRE  ESTE  ARTÍCULO.

instalar,  operar  o  realizar  el  mantenimiento  de  este  producto.  El  incumplimiento  de  las  instrucciones

ADVERTENCIA:  Lea  y  comprenda  este  manual  antes  de  ensamblar,

PARA  EVITAR  LESIONES  GRAVES  Y  LA  MUERTE  POR  VUELCO:

Fallo  de  componentes  o  lesiones  graves.

8.  No  exceda  la  capacidad  de  carga.  De  lo  contrario,  podría  causar  un

Tome  precauciones

Sólo  productos  completamente  ensamblados.

7.  No  transporte  personas  en  este  vehículo  para  embarcaciones.

6.  No  tire  de  un  carro  para  embarcaciones  con  ningún  vehículo  motorizado.

2.  La  capacidad  de  peso  y  otras  capacidades  del  producto  se  aplican  de  manera  adecuada  y

crear  peligros

INSTRUCCIONES  DE  SEGURIDAD

­  2  ­
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15

ellos  producirán

11

Diámetro  de  la  rueda

Tamaño  del  producto

4

2

16

Fijaciones  triangulares  para  chapa  metálica

18

9

1300  libras/590  kg

Pernos  M10*90

Llave  inglesa

Arandela  M816

Blanco

Material

7

20

Rueda  universal  de  4"

1200*720**515  mm

Modelo

5

14 Pernos  M8*55

Barra  de  conexión  de  rueda

Tuerca  M10

4  pulgadas

Pernos  M10*55

Barra  inferior

3

12

16

Pernos  M8*20

Piezas  de  flexión

Tuerca  M8

1

Hierro

10

Pernos  M10*20

20

Rueda  universal  de  4"  (con  bloqueo)

8

RYT­1300

17

Tubo  cuadrado  grande

Arandela  M10

13

6

Capacidad  de  carga  máxima

Color

LISTA  DE  PIEZAS

ESPECULACIÓN

Nombre  de  la  pieza

INTRODUCCIÓN  DEL  PRODUCTO

2

8

2

4

2

2

2

2

4

8

2

8

8

8

­  3  ­

CantidadNO.
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7

7

8

5

4

7

6

7

5

8

73

8

3

6

1

7 1

78

4
2

7
2

DIAGRAMA  DEL  PRODUCTO

­  4  ­
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Retire  la  barra  inferior  y  la  barra  de  
fijación  de  la  rueda.

Alinee  los  agujeros.

Paso  2

Paso  1

Paso  3

Insertar  una  fijación  de  chapa  triangular  

entre  las  dos  barras  y  la  otra  fijación  de  

chapa  triangular  en  el  exterior,  alineando  

sus  orificios.

INSTRUCCIONES  DE  INSTALACIÓN

­  5  ­
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M10

M10*90

­  6  ­

Los  otros  tres  lados

funcionan  de  manera  similar.

Paso  5

Paso  

4  Atorníllelos  juntos.

Inserte  cada  extremo  de  la  barra  de  unión  entre  las  

dos  piezas  triangulares  de  chapa  metálica.

Paso  6

INSTRUCCIONES  DE  INSTALACIÓN

Machine Translated by Google



M8*55
M8*20

M8

M8

M8

M10

M10*55

M8*20

­  7  ­

Los  otros  tres  lados  operan  de  manera  similar.

Paso  9

Paso  8

Paso  

7  Atorníllelos  juntos.

Instalar  las  ruedas.

INSTRUCCIONES  DE  INSTALACIÓN

Machine Translated by Google



Rueda  universal  de  4"

M10*55

M10

Rueda  universal  de  4"  (con  bloqueo)

­  8  ­

Paso  11

Instalación  de  piezas  de  chapa  triangular.

Tenga  en  cuenta  que  el  mismo  tipo  de  rueda  debe  instalarse  en  el  mismo  lado.

Paso  10

Paso  12

funcionan  de  manera  similar.

Los  otros  tres  lados

INSTRUCCIONES  DE  INSTALACIÓN

Machine Translated by Google



M10

M10*20

­  9  ­

Paso  14

La  misma  operación  en  el  otro  lado.

Instalación  de  tubos  cuadrados  de  grandes  dimensiones.

Paso  13

INSTRUCCIONES  DE  INSTALACIÓN

Machine Translated by Google



REPRESENTANTE  CE

REPRESENTANTE  DEL  REINO  UNIDO

Importado  a  EE.  UU.:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  
Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

E­CrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Fráncfort  del  Meno.

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITADA.

Importado  a  Australia:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW
2122  Australia

Dirección:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A­1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  
200000  CN.

Fabricante:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Oficina  147,  Centurion  House,
Carretera  de  Londres,  Staines­upon­Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

­  10  ­
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Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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INSTRUKCJA  OBSŁUGI

WÓZEK  DO  SKUTERÓW  WODNYCH

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  
elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

Nadal  staramy  się  oferować  Państwu  narzędzia  w  konkurencyjnych  cenach.
„Oszczędzaj  połowę”,  „Połowa  ceny”  lub  inne  podobne  wyrażenia  używane  przez  

nas  stanowią  jedynie  szacunkowe  oszczędności,  jakie  możesz  uzyskać,  kupując  u  nas  
określone  narzędzia  w  porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami  i  niekoniecznie  oznaczają  one  

objęcie  wszystkich  kategorii  oferowanych  przez  nas  narzędzi.  Uprzejmie  przypominamy,  
aby  przy  składaniu  zamówienia  dokładnie  sprawdzić,  czy  faktycznie  

oszczędzasz  połowę  w  porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja,  przed  użyciem  należy  uważnie  przeczytać  
wszystkie  instrukcje.  VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  interpretację  naszej  instrukcji  
obsługi.  Wygląd  produktu  będzie  zależał  od  produktu,  który  otrzymałeś.  
Prosimy  o  wybaczenie,  że  nie  poinformujemy  Cię  ponownie,  jeśli  w  naszym  
produkcie  pojawią  się  jakiekolwiek  aktualizacje  technologiczne  lub  oprogramowania.

MODEL:  RYT-1300

-  1  -

POTRZEBUJESZ  POMOCY?  SKONTAKTUJ  SIĘ  Z  NAMI!

WÓZEK  DO  SKUTERÓW  WODNYCH

Masz  pytania  dotyczące  produktu?  Potrzebujesz  wsparcia  technicznego?  Skontaktuj  
się  z  nami:  Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  E-

Gwarancji  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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ZAPISZ  TĘ  INSTRUKCJĘ

-  2  -

Stosuj  środki  ostrożności

Tylko  produkty  całkowicie  zmontowane.

7.  Nie  przewozić  ludzi  w  wózku  do  skutera  wodnego.

OSTRZEŻENIE:  Przed  montażem  należy  przeczytać  i  zrozumieć  niniejszą  instrukcję,

ABY  ZAPOBIEC  POWAŻNYM  OBRAŻENIOM  I  ŚMIERCI  SPOWODOWANEJ  PRZEWRÓCENIEM:

8.  Nie  przekraczaj  dopuszczalnego  obciążenia.  W  przeciwnym  razie  może  to  spowodować

awaria  podzespołu  lub  poważne  obrażenia.

stwarzać  zagrożenia.

5.  Przed  każdym  użyciem  należy  przeprowadzić  kontrolę.  Nie  należy  używać  produktu,  jeśli  jakieś  części  są  luźne  lub  uszkodzone.

2.  Nośność  i  inne  możliwości  produktu  mają  zastosowanie  w  przypadku  prawidłowego  i

6.  Nie  ciągnij  wózka  do  skutera  wodnego  żadnym  pojazdem  mechanicznym.

3.  Nie  podnoś,  gdy  jesteś  obciążony.

operacje.

Środki  ostrożności  podczas  montażu

1.  Montaż  należy  wykonywać  wyłącznie  zgodnie  z  niniejszą  instrukcją.  Nieprawidłowy  montaż  może

instalowanie,  obsługa  lub  serwisowanie  tego  produktu.  Nieprzestrzeganie

1.  NIE  SIADAJ,  NIE  STÓJ  ANI  NIE  WSPINAJ  SIĘ  NA  TYM  PRZEDMIOCIE.

4.  Używać  wyłącznie  zgodnie  z  przeznaczeniem.

ostrzeżenia  i  instrukcje  mogą  spowodować  śmierć,  obrażenia  ciała  lub  uszkodzenie  cennego  mienia.

2.  Ten  produkt  nie  jest  zabawką.  Nie  pozwalaj  dzieciom  bawić  się  tym  przedmiotem  ani  przebywać  w  jego  pobliżu.

UWAGA:  Przeczytaj  uważnie  instrukcje  i  procedury,  aby  zachować  bezpieczeństwo.

INSTRUKCJE  BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

Machine Translated by Google



SPECYFIKACJA

2

8

2

8

2

2

2

2

4

8

4

8

8

2

1

Biały

7

10

Tworzywo

16

20

Koło  uniwersalne  4"

Model

14

1200*720**515  mm

5

Śruby  M8*55

Nakrętka  M8

Pręt  łączący  koła

16

Śruby  M10*90

Średnica  koła

2

11

Rozmiar  produktu

4

Nakrętka  M10

18

Trójkątne  elementy  mocujące  blachę

Klucz

1300  funtów/590  kg

9

Podkładka  M8

20

Koło  uniwersalne  4"  (z  blokadą)

8

17

Duża  kwadratowa  rura

RYT-1300

Śruby  M10*2013

Wyprodukują

Kolor

15

Maksymalna  ładowność

6

Podkładka  M10

4  cale

Śruby  M10*55

3

12

Dolny  pasek

16

Śruby  M8*20

Gięcie  części

Żelazo

Nazwa  części

WPROWADZENIE  DO  PRODUKTU

LISTA  CZĘŚCI

IlośćNIE.
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DIAGRAM  PRODUKTU

78

4

6

1

17

2

7

4

7

2

7

7

6

7

8

8

3
5

3

7

8

5

Machine Translated by Google



-  5  -

INSTRUKCJA  INSTALACJI

Krok  2

Krok  3

Zdejmij  dolną  belkę  i  belkę  mocującą  
koło.

Krok  1

Wyrównaj  otwory.

Włóż  jeden  trójkątny  element  mocujący  

blachę  pomiędzy  dwa  pręty,  a  drugi  

trójkątny  element  mocujący  blachę  na  

zewnątrz,  wyrównując  ich  otwory.

Machine Translated by Google



Krok  5

Krok  6

Pozostałe  trzy  strony

Krok  

4  Skręć  je  razem.

Włóż  każdy  koniec  drążka  łączącego  pomiędzy  dwa  

trójkątne  kawałki  blachy.

działają  podobnie.

M10

M10*90

INSTRUKCJA  INSTALACJI

-  6  -
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Krok  8

Zamontuj  koła.

Pozostałe  trzy  strony  działają  w  podobny  sposób.

Krok  

7  Skręć  je  razem.

Krok  9

M8

M8*55
M8*20

M8*20

M8

M8

M10

M10*55

INSTRUKCJA  INSTALACJI

-  7  -
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Krok  11

Krok  12

Należy  pamiętać,  aby  po  tej  samej  stronie  zamontować  ten  sam  typ  koła.

Krok  10

Pozostałe  trzy  strony

Montaż  trójkątnych  elementów  blacharskich.

działają  podobnie.

M10

Koło  uniwersalne  4"Koło  uniwersalne  4"  (z  blokadą)

M10*55

INSTRUKCJA  INSTALACJI

-  8  -
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M10

M10*20

Krok  14

Montaż  dużych  rur  kwadratowych.

Krok  13

Taka  sama  operacja  po  drugiej  stronie.

INSTRUKCJA  INSTALACJI

-  9  -

Machine Translated by Google



Przedstawiciel  UE

REP  WIELKIEJ  BRYTANII
E-CrossStu  GmbH

Importowane  do  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  
Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  nad  Menem.

Importowane  do  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW
2122  Australia

Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  szanghaj  
200000  CN.

Producent:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX
C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Biuro  147,  Centurion  House,

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.
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Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  
elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

http://www.vevor.com/support


GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

WATERSCOOTERS  DOLLY

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  
www.vevor.com/support

"Save  Half",  "Half  Price"  of  andere  soortgelijke  uitdrukkingen  die  wij  gebruiken,  geven  alleen  

een  schatting  weer  van  de  besparingen  die  u  kunt  behalen  door  bepaalde  gereedschappen  bij  ons  

te  kopen  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken  en  betekent  niet  noodzakelijkerwijs  dat  alle  categorieën  

gereedschappen  die  wij  aanbieden,  worden  gedekt.  Wij  herinneren  u  eraan  om  zorgvuldig  te  

controleren  of  u  daadwerkelijk  de  helft  bespaart  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  

topmerken  wanneer  u  een  bestelling  bij  ons  plaatst.

Wij  streven  er  voortdurend  naar  om  u  gereedschappen  tegen  concurrerende  prijzen  te  leveren.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


HULP  NODIG?  NEEM  CONTACT  MET  ONS  OP!

-  1  -

MODEL:  RYT-1300

Dit  is  de  originele  instructie,  lees  alle  handleidingen  zorgvuldig  door  
voordat  u  het  product  gebruikt.  VEVOR  behoudt  zich  een  duidelijke  interpretatie  
van  onze  gebruikershandleiding  voor.  Het  uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  
afhankelijk  van  het  product  dat  u  hebt  ontvangen.  Vergeef  ons  dat  we  u  niet  
opnieuw  zullen  informeren  als  er  technologie-  of  software-updates  voor  ons  product  zijn.

Heeft  u  vragen  over  het  product?  Heeft  u  technische  ondersteuning  nodig?  Neem  dan  gerust  

contact  met  ons  op:  Technische  ondersteuning  en  E-

garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

WATERSCOOTERS  DOLLY

Machine Translated by Google

http://www.vevor.com/support


BEWAAR  DEZE  HANDLEIDING

-  2  -

OM  ERNSTIG  LETSEL  EN  DE  DOOD  DOOR  KANTELEN  TE  VOORKOMEN:

WAARSCHUWING:  Lees  en  begrijp  deze  handleiding  voordat  u  met  de  montage  begint,

8.  Overschrijd  de  laadcapaciteit  niet.  Anders  kan  dit  een

defect  aan  een  onderdeel  of  ernstig  letsel.

Neem  voorzorgsmaatregelen

Enkel  volledig  geassembleerde  producten.

7.  Vervoer  geen  personen  op  deze  waterscooter.

2.  Het  draagvermogen  en  andere  producteigenschappen  zijn  van  toepassing  op  de  juiste  en

6.  Trek  geen  dolly  voor  een  vaartuig  met  een  motorvoertuig.

gevaren  creëren.

5.  Controleer  het  apparaat  voor  elk  gebruik.  Gebruik  het  apparaat  niet  als  er  onderdelen  loszitten  of  beschadigd  zijn.

1.  Monteer  alleen  volgens  deze  instructies.  Onjuiste  montage  kan

3.  Til  niet  terwijl  het  geladen  is.

4.  Gebruik  het  product  alleen  zoals  bedoeld.

operaties.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen  bij  de  montage

Deze  waarschuwingen  en  instructies  kunnen  de  dood,  persoonlijk  letsel  of  schade  aan  

waardevolle  eigendommen  tot  gevolg  hebben.

2.  Dit  product  is  geen  speelgoed.  Laat  kinderen  niet  met  of  in  de  buurt  van  dit  item  spelen.

LET  OP:  Lees  de  instructies  en  procedures  zorgvuldig  door  voor  een  veilige  werking.

het  installeren,  bedienen  of  onderhouden  van  dit  product.  Het  niet  naleven

1.  NIET  OP  DIT  ITEM  ZITTEN,  STAAN  OF  KLIMMEN.

VEILIGE  INSTRUCTIES

Machine Translated by Google



1

10

Wit

7

16

Materiaal

20

4"  Universeel  wiel

Model

14

1200*720**515mm

5

M8*55  bouten

M8  moer

Wielverbindingsstang

16

M10*90  bouten

Wieldiameter

2

11

Productgrootte

4

M10  moer

18

Driehoekige  plaatmetalen  bevestigingen

Moersleutel

1300  lbs/590  kg

9

M8  ring

20

4"  universeel  wiel  (met  vergrendeling)

8

17

Grote  vierkante  buis

RYT-1300

M10*20  bouten13

Zij  zullen  produceren

Kleur

Maximale  laadcapaciteit

6

15

M10-ring

4  inch

M10*55  bouten

3

12

Onderste  balk

16

M8*20  bouten

Buigdelen

Ijzer

ONDERDELENLIJST

SPEC

PRODUCTINTRODUCTIE

OnderdeelnaamHoeveelheid
NEE.

2

8

2

8

2

2

2

2

8

4

8

4

8

2
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6

1

17

78

4

7

2

2

7

7

4

8

7 5

7

68

7

5

8

3

3

PRODUCTDIAGRAM
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Stap  2

Lijn  de  gaten  uit.

Verwijder  de  onderste  balk  en  de  

wielbevestigingsbalk.

Stap  1

Plaats  één  driehoekige  metalen  

plaatbevestiging  tussen  de  twee  staven  

en  de  andere  driehoekige  metalen  

plaatbevestiging  aan  de  buitenkant,  

waarbij  de  gaten  op  één  lijn  liggen.

Stap  3

INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES

-  5  -

Machine Translated by Google



M10*90

M10

-  6  -

De  andere  drie  kanten

werken  op  een  vergelijkbare  manier.

Stap  5

Stap  4:  

Schroef  ze  aan  elkaar  vast.

Stap  6

Plaats  elk  uiteinde  van  de  trekstang  tussen  de  twee  

driehoekige  plaatmetalen  stukken.

INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES

Machine Translated by Google



De  andere  drie  partijen  opereren  op  een  vergelijkbare  manier.

Stap  9

Stap  8

Stap  

7:  Schroef  ze  aan  elkaar.

Monteer  de  wielen.

-  7  -

M8

M8*55
M8*20

M10

M8

M8

M10*55

M8*20

INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES

Machine Translated by Google



Stap  11

Montage  van  driehoekige  plaatdelen.

Houd  er  rekening  mee  dat  hetzelfde  type  wiel  aan  dezelfde  kant  moet  worden  gemonteerd.

Stap  10

Stap  12

De  andere  drie  kanten

werken  op  een  vergelijkbare  manier.

-  8  -

4"  Universeel  wiel

M10*55

M10

4"  universeel  wiel  (met  vergrendeling)

INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES

Machine Translated by Google



M10

M10*20

-  9  -

Stap  14

Hetzelfde  gebeurt  aan  de  andere  kant.

Installatie  van  grote  vierkante  buizen.

Stap  13

INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES

Machine Translated by Google



EC-REP

VK  REP
Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

E-CrossStu  GmbH

2122  Australië

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Geïmporteerd  naar  AUS:SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW

Geïmporteerd  naar  de  VS:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  
Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  
200000  CN.

Fabrikant:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Kantoor  147,  Centurion  House,

Londen  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX
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Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-

garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

http://www.vevor.com/support


ANVÄNDARMANUAL

VATTENFARTSDOLLY

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  
www.vevor.com/support

"Spara  hälften",  "halva  priset"  eller  andra  liknande  uttryck  som  används  av  oss  
representerar  bara  en  uppskattning  av  besparingar  du  kan  dra  nytta  av  att  köpa  vissa  

verktyg  hos  oss  jämfört  med  de  stora  toppmärkena  och  betyder  inte  nödvändigtvis  att  täcka  
alla  kategorier  av  verktyg  som  erbjuds  av  oss.  Du  påminns  om  att  noggrant  kontrollera  

när  du  gör  en  beställning  hos  oss  om  du  verkligen  sparar  hälften  i  
jämförelse  med  de  främsta  varumärkena.

Vi  fortsätter  att  vara  engagerade  i  att  ge  dig  verktyg  till  konkurrenskraftiga  priser.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


BEHÖVER  HJÄLP?  KONTAKTA  OSS!

-  1  -

Detta  är  den  ursprungliga  instruktionen,  läs  alla  instruktioner  noggrant  
innan  du  använder  den.  VEVOR  reserverar  sig  för  en  tydlig  tolkning  av  vår  
användarmanual.  Utseendet  på  produkten  är  beroende  av  den  produkt  
du  fått.  Ursäkta  oss  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  informera  dig  igen  om  det  finns  
någon  teknik  eller  mjukvaruuppdateringar  på  vår  produkt.

MODELL:  RYT-1300

Har  du  produktfrågor?  Behöver  du  teknisk  support?  Kontakta  oss  gärna:  Teknisk  

support  och  e-garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/

support

VATTENFARTSDOLLY

Machine Translated by Google

http://www.vevor.com/support


SPARA  DENNA  MANUAL

-  2  -

installera,  använda  eller  serva  denna  produkt.  Underlåtenhet  att  följa

1.  SIT,  STÅ  ELLER  KLÄTTRA  INTE  PÅ  DETTA  FÖREMÅL.

8.  Överskrid  inte  lastkapaciteten.  Annars  kan  det  orsaka  a

komponentfel  eller  allvarlig  skada.

dessa  varningar  och  instruktioner  kan  orsaka  dödsfall,  personskada  eller  skada  på  

värdefull  egendom.

2.  Denna  produkt  är  inte  en  leksak.  Låt  inte  barn  leka  med  eller  nära  detta  föremål.

FÖRSIKTIGT:  Läs  noggrant  instruktionerna  och  procedurerna  för  säker

3.  Lyft  inte  när  den  är  lastad.

operationer.

Försiktighetsåtgärder  vid  montering

1.  Montera  endast  enligt  dessa  instruktioner.  Felaktig  montering  kan

4.  Använd  endast  på  avsett  sätt.

skapa  faror.

5.  Inspektera  före  varje  användning;  Använd  inte  om  delar  är  lösa  eller  skadade.

2.  Viktkapacitet  och  andra  produktegenskaper  gäller  för  korrekt  och

6.  Dra  inte  en  vattenskoterdocka  med  något  motorfordon.

Använd  försiktighetsåtgärder

endast  färdigmonterade  produkter.

7.  Transportera  inte  människor  i  denna  vattenskoterdocka.

VARNING:  Läs  och  förstå  denna  bruksanvisning  innan  montering,

FÖR  ATT  FÖRHINDRA  ALLVARLIGA  SKADA  OCH  DÖDSFALL  VID  VÄLLNING:

SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

Machine Translated by Google



RYT-1300

18

Triangulära  plåtfästen

1300  Ibs/590  kg

9

M10*20  Bultar

M8  bricka16

M10*90  Bultar

Hjuldiameter

2

11

4

Produktstorlek

Rycka

Modell

1200*720**515mm

5

14

Hjulkopplingsstång

Vit

7

16

Material

20 M10  Mutter

4"  universalhjul

M8*55  Bultar

M8*20  Bultar

Böjande  delar

Järn

1

10

4  tum

M8  Mutter

M10*55  Bultar

12

3

Nedre  fältet

16

13

De  kommer  att  producera

Maximal  lastkapacitet

Färg

6

15

M10  Bricka20

4"  universalhjul  (med  låsning)

8

17

Stort  fyrkantigt  rör2

8

2

4

2

2

2

2

8

8

8

8

2

4

SPEC

Delens  namn

PRODUKTINTRODUKTION

DELLISTA

AntalINGA.
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8

3

17

8

7

3

5

7

7

6

7

8

5

2

7

4

7

2

78

4

6

1

PRODUKTDIAGRAM

-  4  -

Machine Translated by Google



Steg  2

Steg  3

Ta  bort  bottenstången  och  hjulfästet.

Steg  1

Rikta  in  hålen.

Sätt  in  den  ena  triangulära  plåtfästet  

mellan  de  två  stängerna  och  den  andra  

triangulära  plåtfästet  på  utsidan  och  

passa  in  deras  hål.

INSTALLATIONSANVISNING

-  5  -
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M10*90

M10

De  andra  tre  sidorna

Steg  6

Steg  5

Steg  4  

Skruva  ihop  dem.

För  in  varje  ände  av  dragstången  mellan  de  två  

triangulära  plåtdelarna.

fungera  på  liknande  sätt.

INSTALLATIONSANVISNING

-  6  -
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M8

M8*55
M8*20

M8*20

M8

M8

M10

M10*55

De  andra  tre  sidorna  fungerar  på  liknande  sätt.

Montera  hjulen.

Steg  8

Steg  7  

Skruva  ihop  dem.

Steg  9

INSTALLATIONSANVISNING

-  7  -
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4"  universalhjul

M10

4"  universalhjul  (med  låsning)

M10*55

Steg  11

Steg  12

Observera  att  samma  typ  av  hjul  ska  installeras  på  samma  sida.

Steg  10

De  andra  tre  sidorna

Montering  av  triangulära  plåtdelar.

fungera  på  liknande  sätt.

INSTALLATIONSANVISNING

-  8  -
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M10*20

M10

Steg  14

Installation  av  stora  fyrkantsrör.

Steg  13

Samma  operation  på  andra  sidan.

INSTALLATIONSANVISNING

-  9  -
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EC  REP

UK  REP
E-CrossStu  GmbH

Importerad  till  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.,  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  
Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Importerad  till  AUS:SIHAO  PTY  LTD,  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW
2122  Australien

Adress:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  
shanghai  200000  CN.

Tillverkare:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion  House,
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Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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